FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 12-18-2000



101553797

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY					
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
X New	X Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
	Month Day Year				
Name BEVERLY CARRICK AND MICHAEL	CARRICK 11082000				
Formerly	1202612				
X Individuals General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association				
Other					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation USA				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name LIGHTNING POWDER COMPANY,	INC.				
`					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 1230 HOYT STREET, SE					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) SALFM	OR State/Country 97302				
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza					
FOR	R OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9551-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002196 FRAME: 0417

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	30/99

Page 2

J.S. Department of Commerce					
atent and Trademark Office					
TDADEMADK					

Domestic R	epresentative Name and	Address Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.		
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number			
Name	SONJA KEITH, ESQ.				
Address (line 1)	KANE KESSLER, P.C.				
Address (line 2)	1350 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS, 26TH FLOOR				
Address (line 3)	NEW YORK, NY 10019				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance doc	ument # 1		
Trademark A		Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
	• •	e Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT.			
	demark Application Number(s		ation Number(s)		
		1505975			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #					
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount fo	r Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00		
Method o Deposit A	f Payment: Enclos	sed X Deposit Account			
	ayment by deposit account or if addi	ional fees can be charged to the account.) posit Account Number:	# 50-0908		
	A	athorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement a	nd Signature				
attac		ief, the foregoing information is true and riginal document. Charges to deposit ac	•		
SON.TA	KEITH, ESQ.	- Journ Sent	NOVEMBER 17, 2000		
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002196 FRAME: 0418

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Beverly Carrick and Michael Carrick, both United States citizens, residing at 1230 Hoyt Street, SE, Salem, Oregon, 97302 (hereinafter jointly referred to as "Assignor"), are the registered owners of the following U.S. trademark registration:

<u>NO.</u>	REGISTERED	TRADEMARK
Registration No. 1,505,975	September 27, 1988	ZEPHYR

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to sell and has sold, and Lightning Powder Company, Inc., an Oregon corporation having a principal place of business at 1230 Hoyt Street, SE, Salem, OR 97302 (hereinafter, "Assignee") has agreed to purchase and has purchased all rights to the mark "ZEPHYR" along with the goodwill of the business pertinent thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers to Assignee all right, title, interest in and to the trademarks aforesaid, and the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand in seal this & day of November, 2000.

BEVERLY CARRICK

MICHAEL CARRICK

#94480.1

RECORDED: 11/22/2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002196 FRAME: 0419